Any other type of exposure to exchange rate risk will be managed through an approved policy that contemplates
fully covering the net balance sheet exposure, which is made through various instruments such as: positions US
dollars/Chilean pesos, forward contracts and swaps.

3.1.2 Sensitivity analysis

The following chart shows the sensitivity analysis of various items to a 10% increase or decrease in exchange rates
(US Dollar) and their effect on income or equity.  This exchange rate sensitivity (10%) is used to internally report
the Company’s foreign exchange risk to key management personnel and represents management’s valuation of
the possible change in foreign currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes asset and liability balances in currencies
other than the Company’s functional currency.  A positive number indicates an increase in income and/or other
comprehensive income.   A positive percentage implies a strengthening of the Chilean peso with respect to the
foreign currency; a negative percentage implies a weakening of the Chilean peso with respect to the foreign
currency.

 Position Net income  Position OCI

Entry (Currency)
Long/ Change

(-10%)
Change
(+10%)

Long/ Change

(-10%)
Change
(+10%) (Short) (Short)

Cash (US$) 1,014 (2) 2   - - -

Forwards (UF/USD)
(US$)

- - -   - - -

VAT credit S/T (US$) 28,732 (46) 46   - - -

Inter-Co Loan (US$) (28,243) 45 (45)   - - -

Payables to Suppliers
(US$)

8,249 (13) 13  - - -

Other (US$) - - -   - - -

Total 9,752 (16) 16   - - -

TRANSELEC CONCESIONES S.A.

Notes to the Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2018 and 2017

(In thousands of US dollars (ThUS$))

28
The accompanying notes number 1 to 21 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Note 4 – ESTIMATES AND JUDGMENTS OR CRITICAL CRITERIA USED BY MANAGEMENT

The estimates and criteria used by the Company are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience
and other factors, including expectations of future events that are considered reasonable based on the
circumstances.

The Company performs estimates and assumptions about the future. The resulting accounting estimates, per